HOUSE AMENDMENT sb1194-00 Bill No. CS for SB 1194, 1st Eng. Amendment No. 1 (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 11 Representative(s) Flanagan offered the following: 12 13 Amendment (with title amendment) On page 58, line 23 through page 65, line 10 14 remove from the bill: all of said lines 15 16 17 and insert in lieu thereof: Section 35. (1) There is created a study commission 18 19 to consider transfer of the John and Mable Ringling Museum of 20 Art from the John and Mable Ringling Museum of Art Board of Trustees within the Department of State to the Florida State 21 22 University. (2) The commission shall be composed of six members, 23 24 to be appointed as follows: 25 (a) One member appointed by the Speaker of the House 26 of Representatives. 27 (b) One member appointed by the President of the 28 Senate. 29 (c) One member appointed by the Governor. 30 (d) One member appointed by the Secretary of State. 31 (e) One member each appointed by the minority leaders 1 File original & 9 copies hbd0007 05/01/00 12:16 pm 01194-0068-464757

Bill No. <u>CS for SB 1194, 1st Eng.</u> sb1194-00 Amendment No. $\underline{1}$ (for drafter's use only)

1	of the Senate and the House of Representatives.
2	
3	
4	========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =================================
5	And the title is amended as follows:
6	On page 3, lines 13 through 29
7	remove from the title of the bill: all of said lines
8	
9	and insert in lieu thereof:
10	statutory changes; creating a study commission
11	for the purpose of considering the transfer of
12	the John and Mable Ringling Museum of Art from
13	the John and Mable Ringling Museum of Art Board
14	of Trustees within the Department of State to
15	the Florida State University; providing
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
25 26	
26 27	
27 28	
29	
30	
31	
	2

File original & 9 copies 05/01/00 hbd0007 12:16 pm 01194-0068-464757